最大可加工模数 30 的齿
轮
Gear machining
up to module 30
新产品 NEW
HORN-卓越于技术
HORN - EXCELLENCE IN TECHNOLOGY
G R O O V I N G    P A R T I N G  O F F    G R O O V E  M I L L I N G    B R O A C H I N G    P R O F I L E  M I L L I N G    R E A M I N G

High Feed Milling
Endmill DSDS
Cutting edge Ø Ds Ø6- Ø16
 15
尺寸单位：mm
Dimensions in mm
硬质合金牌号
Carbide grades
按需提供更多尺寸
Further sizes upon request
产品型号
Part number
d1 d2 d3 l1 l3 rtheo ap max Z
TS
3K
DSDS.4.06.63.06.08 6 6 5.4 63 15 0.8 0.4 4
▲
DSDS.4.06.77.06.08 77 ▲
DSDS.4.08.63.08.10 8 8 7.2 63 20 1.4 0.5 4
▲
DSDS.4.08.77.08.10 77 ▲
DSDS.4.10.77.10.15 10 10 9.0 77 25 2.0 0.7 4
▲
DSDS.4.10.99.10.15 99 ▲
DSDS.4.12.77.12.15 12 12 10.8 77 30 2.1 0.8 4
▲
DSDS.4.12.99.12.15 99 Δ
DSDS.4.16.77.16.20 16 16 14.4 77 40 2.8 1.0 4
▲
DSDS.4.16.99.16.20 99 Δ
▲ 库存 / on stock   Δ 4周 / 4 weeks P ●
● 主要应用 / main recommendation M
ο 可选推荐 / alternative recommendation K
███ 无涂层牌号 / uncoated grades N

尺寸单位：mm
Dimensions in mm
For toolholders MDG10... Please note the threads are NOT segmented.
配件
扳手和附加设备不包含在铣削刀杆中，需另行订购！
更多细节和扭矩规格详见技术参考页35。
Spare parts
Wrenches and additional equipment are not combined with the milling shank. Separate order required!
For more details and torque specifications please see the technical data on page 35.
产品型号
Part number
系列
System
l1 l2 d d1 规格
Form
MDG.10.ST10.90.01.A DG10 91.8 36.8 10 9.8 1
MDG.10.ST16.90.01.A 19.8 16 2
MDG.12.ST12.90.01.A DG12 109.3 44.3 12 11.7 1
MDG.12.ST16.90.01.A 99.3 22.3 16 2
MDG.16.ST16.90.01.A DG16 134.8 49.8 16 15.6 1
MDG.16.ST20.90.01.A 104.8 27.8 20 2
MDG.20.ST20.90.01.A DG20 150.3 60.3 20 19.5 1
MDG.20.ST25.90.01.A 110.3 33.3 25 2
槽铣削
GROOVE MILLING
铣刀杆 型号
MILLING SHANK Type

HORN可以返修损坏的铣刀杆基座座。
Milling cutter shanks with damaged seating can be repaired by HORN.
对于刀MDG10...请注意螺纹未分段。
For toolholders MDG10... Please note the threads are NOT segmented.
配件
扳手和附加设备不包含在铣削刀杆中，需另行订购！
更多细节和扭矩规格详见技术参考页35。
Spare parts
Wrenches and additional equipment are not combined with the milling shank. Separate order required!
For more details and torque specifications please see the technical data on page 35.
产品型号
Part number
系列
System
l1 l2 l3 d d1
MDG.10.0012.87.01.A DG10 85 19.7 22 12 9.8
MDG.12.0016.87.01.A DG12 100 23.1 42 16 11.7
MDG.16.0020.87.01.A DG16 100 29.6 43 20 15.6
刀杆材质：硬质合金
Material of shank: Carbide
铣刀杆 型号
MILLING SHANK Type

HORN可以返修损坏的铣刀杆基座座。
Milling cutter shanks with damaged seating can be repaired by HORN.
对于刀MDG10...请注意螺纹未分段。
For toolholders MDG10... Please note the threads are NOT segmented.
配件
扳手和附加设备不包含在铣削刀杆中，需另行订购！
更多细节和扭矩规格详见技术参考页35。
Spare parts
Wrenches and additional equipment are not combined with the milling shank. Separate order required!
For more details and torque specifications please see the technical data on page 35.
产品型号
Part number
系列
System
l1 l2 l3 d d1
MDG.10.0012.89.01.A DG10 115 23.5 50 12 9.8
MDG.12.0016.89.01.A DG12 140 28.8 75 16 11.7
MDG.16.0020.89.01.A DG16 160 37.2 75 20 15.6
槽铣削
GROOVE MILLING
铣刀杆 型号
MILLING SHANK Type

DGM
DGR
DGRR
 23
尺寸单位：mm
Dimensions in mm
硬质合金牌号
Carbide grades
产品型号
Part number
系列
System
SW Z Ds d r r2 rtheo l l3
AN
2P
DGH.4.10.1000.00 DG10 8 4 10 9.8 0.5 10 1.07 0.7 16.8 ▲
DGH.4.12.1200.00 DG12 10 4 12 11.7 0.5 13 1.18 0.8 19.3 ▲
DGH.4.16.1600.00 DG16 13 4 16 15.6 0.8 20 1.38 1.0 24.8 ▲
DGH.4.20.2000.00 DG20 17 4 20 19.5 0.8 24 1.96 1.2 30.3 ▲
▲ 库存 / on stock   Δ 4周 / 4 weeks P ●
● 主要应用 / main recommendation M ●
ο 可选推荐 / alternative recommendation K ο
███ 无涂层牌号 / uncoated grades N ο

型号
Type
MDG
24
尺寸单位：mm
Dimensions in mm
硬质合金牌号
Carbide grades
产品型号
Part number
系列
System
SW Z Ds d d1 r l3 ap
AN
2P
DGVZ.4.10.35.15.00 DG10 8 4 10 9.8 2.86 1.5 21 12.30 Δ
DGVZ.4.12.35.20.00 DG12 10 4 12 11.7 3.82 2.0 24 14.30 Δ
DGVZ.6.16.35.30.00 DG16 13 6 16 15.6 5.72 3.0 32 18.40 Δ
DGVZ.6.20.35.50.00 DG20 17 6 20 19.5 9.54 5.0 37 20.09 Δ
▲ 库存 / on stock   Δ 4周 / 4 weeks P ●
● 主要应用 / main recommendation M ●
ο 可选推荐 / alternative recommendation K ο
███ 无涂层牌号 / uncoated grades N ο

型号
Type
MDG
26
尺寸单位：mm
Dimensions in mm
硬质合金牌号
Carbide grades
产品型号
Part number
系列
System
SW Z Ds d r l l3
AN
2P
DGM.7.10.1000.02.0 DG10 8 7 10 9.8 0.2 5.5 16.8
▲
DGM.7.10.1000.10.0 1.0 ▲
DGM.7.12.1200.02.0 DG12 10 7 12 11.7 0.2 6.5 19.3
▲
DGM.7.12.1200.10.0 1.0 ▲
DGM.9.16.1600.02.0 DG16 13 9 16 15.6 0.2 9.0 24.8
▲
DGM.9.16.1600.10.0 1.0 ▲
DGM.9.20.2000.02.0 DG20 17 9 20 19.5 0.2 11.0 30.3
▲
DGM.9.20.2000.10.0 1.0 ▲
▲ 库存 / on stock   Δ 4周 / 4 weeks P ●
● 主要应用 / main recommendation M ●
ο 可选推荐 / alternative recommendation K ο
███ 无涂层牌号 / uncoated grades N ο

型号
Type
MDG
 27
尺寸单位：mm
Dimensions in mm
硬质合金牌号
Carbide grades
产品型号
Part number
系列
System
SW Z Ds d l l3 b
AN
2P
DGF.3.10.1000.02.00 DG10 8 3 10 9.8 5.5 16.8 0.20 ▲
DGF.3.12.1200.02.00 DG12 10 3 12 11.7 6.5 19.3 0.20 ▲
DGF.4.16.1600.02.00 DG16 13 4 16 15.6 8.5 24.8 0.20 ▲
DGF.4.20.2000.03.00 DG20 17 4 20 19.5 12.0 30.3 0.25 ▲
▲ 库存 / on stock   Δ 4周 / 4 weeks P ●
● 主要应用 / main recommendation M ●
ο 可选推荐 / alternative recommendation K ο
███ 无涂层牌号 / uncoated grades N ο

Carbide grades
产品型号
Part number
系列
System
SW Z Ds d r l l3
AN
2P
DGR.3.10.1000.05.00
DG10 8
3
10 9.8
0.5
5.5 16.8
▲
DGR.3.10.1000.10.00 3 1.0 ▲
DGR.4.10.1000.05.00 4 0.5 ▲
DGR.4.10.1000.10.00 4 1.0 ▲
DGR.3.12.1200.05.00
DG12 10
3
12 11.7
0.5
6.5 19.3
▲
DGR.4.12.1200.05.00 4 0.5 ▲
DGR.4.12.1200.10.00 4 1.0 ▲
DGR.5.16.1600.05.00
DG16 13 5 16 15.6
0.5
8.5 24.8
▲
DGR.5.16.1600.10.00 1.0 ▲
DGR.5.16.1600.15.00 1.5 ▲
DGR.5.16.1600.20.00 2.0 ▲
DGR.5.20.2000.05.00
DG20 17 5 20 19.5
0.5
12.0 30.3
▲
DGR.5.20.2000.10.00 1.0 ▲
DGR.5.20.2000.15.00 1.5 ▲
DGR.5.20.2000.20.00 2.0 ▲
▲ 库存 / on stock   Δ 4周 / 4 weeks P ●
● 主要应用 / main recommendation M ●
ο 可选推荐 / alternative recommendation K ο
███ 无涂层牌号 / uncoated grades N ο

Carbide grades
产品型号
Part number
系列
System
SW Z Ds d r l l3
AN
2P
DGR.3.10.1000.05.IK
DG10 8
3
10 9.8
0.5
5.5 16.8
▲
DGR.3.10.1000.10.IK 3 1.0 ▲
DGR.4.10.1000.05.IK 4 0.5 ▲
DGR.4.10.1000.10.IK 4 1.0 ▲
DGR.3.12.1200.05.IK
DG12 10
3
12 11.7
0.5
6.5 19.3
▲
DGR.4.12.1200.05.IK 4 0.5 ▲
DGR.4.12.1200.10.IK 4 1.0 ▲
DGR.5.16.1600.05.IK
DG16 13 5 16 15.6
0.5
8.5 24.8
▲
DGR.5.16.1600.10.IK 1.0 ▲
DGR.5.16.1600.15.IK 1.5 ▲
DGR.5.16.1600.20.IK 2.0 ▲
▲ 库存 / on stock   Δ 4周 / 4 weeks P ●
● 主要应用 / main recommendation M ●
ο 可选推荐 / alternative recommendation K ο
███ 无涂层牌号 / uncoated grades N ο

型号
Type
MDG
30
尺寸单位：mm
Dimensions in mm
硬质合金牌号
Carbide grades
产品型号
Part number
系列
System
SW Z Ds d l l3 b
AN
2P
DGRR.3.10.1000.00 DG10 8 3 10 9.8 5.5 16.8 0.3
▲
DGRR.4.10.1000.00 4 ▲
DGRR.3.12.1200.00 DG12 10 3 12 11.7 6.5 19.3 0.5
▲
DGRR.4.12.1200.00 4 ▲
DGRR.5.16.1600.00 DG16 13 5 16 15.6 8.5 24.8 0.5 ▲
DGRR.5.20.2000.00 DG20 17 5 20 19.5 12.0 30.3 0.5 ▲
▲ 库存 / on stock   Δ 4周 / 4 weeks P ●
● 主要应用 / main recommendation M ●
ο 可选推荐 / alternative recommendation K ο
███ 无涂层牌号 / uncoated grades N ο

型号
Type
MDG
 31
尺寸单位：mm
Dimensions in mm
硬质合金牌号
Carbide grades
产品型号
Part number
系列
System
SW Z Ds d d1 l l3
AN
2P
DGFF.3.10.45.00 DG10 8 3 10 9.8 2 4.0 16.8 ▲
DGFF.4.10.45.00 DG10 8 4 10 9.8 1 4.5 16.8 ▲
DGFF.3.12.45.00 DG12 10 3 12 11.7 2 5.0 19.3 ▲
DGFF.4.12.45.00 DG12 10 4 12 11.7 1 5.5 19.3 ▲
DGFF.3.16.45.00 DG16 13 3 16 15.6 2 7.0 24.8 ▲
DGFF.6.16.45.00 DG16 13 6 16 15.6 1 7.5 24.8 ▲
▲ 库存 / on stock   Δ 4周 / 4 weeks P ●
● 主要应用 / main recommendation M ●
ο 可选推荐 / alternative recommendation K ο
███ 无涂层牌号 / uncoated grades N ο

Type
MDG
32
硬质合金牌号
Carbide grades
产品型号
Part number
SW Z Ds d d1 r l l3
AN
2P
DGV.4.10.R020.00
8 4 10 9.8
8.6 0.20 16.10
16.8
▲
DGV.4.10.R050.00 8.0 0.50 15.80 ▲
DGV.4.10.R100.00 7.0 1.00 15.30 ▲
DGV.4.10.R125.00 6.5 1.25 15.05 ▲
DGV.4.10.R150.00 6.0 1.50 14.80 ▲
DGV.4.10.R200.00 5.0 2.00 14.30 ▲
DGV.4.10.R250.00 4.0 2.50 13.80 ▲
DGV.4.10.R300.00 3.0 3.00 13.30 ▲
▲ 库存 / on stock   Δ 4周 / 4 weeks P ●
● 主要应用 / main recommendation M ●
ο 可选推荐 / alternative recommendation K ο
███ 无涂层牌号 / uncoated grades N ο

铣刀杆
Milling shank
螺钉
Clamping screw
TORX PLUS® 扳手
TORX PLUS® Wrench
DAHM.25.012.D122.02B 030.2547.T8P T8PL
DAHM.25.0...03B/04B 030.2553.T8P T8PL
尺寸单位：mm
Dimensions in mm
螺丝的扭矩规格，详见技术说明。
For torque specifications of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.
产品型号
Part number
Z Ds ap l1 l2 l3 d d1
DAHM.25.012.D122.02B 2 12 1 61.5 15 45 12 11.0
DAHM.25.016.D163.03B 3 16 1 69.5 20 48 16 14.5
DAHM.25.020.D204.03B 3 20 1 76.5 25 50 20 18.0
DAHM.25.025.D255.04B 4 25 1 85.5 28 56 25 23.0
高进给铣削
HIGH FEED MILLING
铣刀杆 型号
MILLING SHANK Type

螺钉
Clamping screw
TORX PLUS® 扳手
TORX PLUS® Wrench
DAHM.25.012.D124.02B 030.2547.T8P T8PL
DAHM.25.0...02B/03B/04B 030.2553.T8P T8PL
按需提供更多尺寸
Further sizes upon request
尺寸单位：mm
Dimensions in mm
螺丝的扭矩规格，详见技术说明。
For torque specifications of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.
产品型号
Part number
Z Ds ap l1 l2 l3 d1 d
DAHM.25.012.D124.02B 2 12 1 82.5 36 45 11.5 12
DAHM.25.016.D165.02B 2 16 1 97.5 48 48 15.4 16
DAHM.25.016.D165.03B 3 16 1 97.5 48 48 15.4 16
DAHM.25.020.D206.03B 3 20 1 111.5 60 50 19.0 20
DAHM.25.025.D257.04B 4 25 1 132.5 75 56 24.0 25
刀杆材料：钢（不推荐使用热缩方式夹持）
Material of shank: Steel (not recommended for shrink fitting)
铣刀杆 型号
MILLING SHANK Type

螺钉
Clamping screw
TORX PLUS® 扳手
TORX PLUS® Wrench
DAHM.25.012.M062.02 030.2547.T8P T8PL
DAHM.25.0...02/03/04 030.2553.T8P T8PL
按需提供更多尺寸
Further sizes upon request
尺寸单位：mm
Dimensions in mm
螺丝的扭矩规格，详见技术说明。
For torque specifications of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.
产品型号
Part number
Z Ds ap l1 l2 d1 d2 d4
DAHM.25.012.M062.02 2 12 1 26 13.5 11 M6 11.5
DAHM.25.016.M083.02 2 16 1 39 20.5 13 M8 15.4
DAHM.25.016.M083.03 3 16 1 39 20.5 13 M8 15.4
DAHM.25.020.M104.03 3 20 1 45 25.5 18 M10 19.0
DAHM.25.025.M125.04 4 25 1 50 28.0 21 M12 24.0
铣削
MILLING
螺纹锁紧铣刀 型号
SCREW-IN CUTTER Type

Spare parts
铣刀头
Milling head
螺钉
Clamping screw
TORX PLUS® 扳手
TORX PLUS® Wrench
DAHM.37.0... 030.3070.T10P T10PL
尺寸单位：mm
Dimensions in mm
螺钉030.3070.T10P的扭矩规格=3.4Nm。
Torque specification of the screw 030.3070.T10P = 3,4 Nm.
产品型号
Part number
Z Ds ap l1 l2 l3 d d1
DAHM.37.020.D204.02B 2 20 1.2 87 34 50 20 19
DAHM.37.025.D255.03B 3 25 1.2 101 41 56 25 24
DAHM.37.032.D326.04B 4 32 1.2 111 47 60 32 31
DAHM.37.040.D326.05B 5 40 1.2 111 47 60 32 39
刀杆材料：钢
Material of shank: Steel
铣刀头 型号
MILLING HEAD Type

Spare parts
螺纹锁紧铣刀
Screw-in cutter
螺钉
Clamping screw
TORX PLUS® 扳手
TORX PLUS® Wrench
DAHM.37.0... 030.3070.T10P T10PL
尺寸单位：mm
Dimensions in mm
螺钉030.3070.T10P的扭矩规格=3.4Nm。
Torque specification of the screw 030.3070.T10P = 3,4 Nm.
产品型号
Part number
Z Ds ap l1 l2 d1 d2 d4 SW
DAHM.37.020.M104.02 2 20 1.2 45 25 19 M10 18 15
DAHM.37.025.M125.03 3 25 1.2 52 30 24 M12 21 17
DAHM.37.032.M166.04 4 32 1.2 58 35 31 M16 29 24
DAHM.37.040.M166.05 5 40 1.2 58 35 39 M16 29 24
高进给铣削
HIGH FEED MILLING
螺纹锁紧铣刀 型号
SCREW-IN CUTTER Type

Spare parts
铣刀
Milling cutter
螺钉
Clamping screw
TORX PLUS® 扳手
TORX PLUS® Wrench
DAHM.37.0... 030.3070.T10P T10PL
尺寸单位：mm
Dimensions in mm
螺钉030.3070.T10P的扭矩规格=3.4Nm。
Torque specification of the screw 030.3070.T10P = 3,4 Nm.
产品型号
Part number
Z Ds ap h h2 d k d2 d5 b c l2
DAHM.37.040.A1635.05 5 40 1.2 35 34.4 33 16 16.0 8.4 5.6 22
DAHM.37.050.A2235.06 6 50 1.2 40 39.4 41 22 19.5 10.4 6.3 24
DAHM.37.063.A2240.07 7 63 1.2 40 39.4 49 22 19.5 10.4 6.3 24
DAHM.37.063.A2740.07 45 44.4 27 21.5 12.4 7.0 27
DAHM.37.080.A3245.08 8 80 1.2 55 54.4 59 32 29.5 14.4 8.0 33
配合刀柄式铣刀，符合DIN8030-标准
Arbor mounted cutter as per DIN 8030-A
铣刀 型号
MILLING CUTTER Type

=编程半径
theoretical corner radius rth
= programming radius
最大偏差
max. difference
切削参数 系列 DAH37
CUTTING DATA System DAH37
50
Ø25mm以上为2个夹持面
from Ø 25 mm 2 clamping flats
尺寸单位：mm
Dimensions in mm
产品型号
Part number
d l1 l2 l3 d2 d4
MD13.02.00.D16B 16 73 14 53 M8 13
MD18.04.00.D20B 20 80 20 55 M10 18
MD21.06.00.D25B 25 91 23 61 M12 21
MD29.08.00.D32B 32 100 29 65 M16 29
铣削
MILLING
接头 型号
ADAPTOR Type
MD
刀杆材料：钢（不推荐使用热缩方式夹持）
Material of shank: Steel (not recommended for shrink fitting)
配合DAM...M铣刀头和MD...M变径杆
for milling head DAM/DAHM...M and reducer MD...M
 51
Ø25mm以上为2个夹持面
from Ø 25 mm 2 clamping flats
尺寸单位：mm
Dimensions in mm
产品型号
Part number
d l1 l2 l3 d2 d4 α
MD13.02.85.D20B 20 105 7 55 M8 13
85°
MD18.04.85.D25B 25 115 10 61 M10 18
MD21.06.85.D32B 32 140 8 65 M12 21
MD29.08.85.D40B 40 150 8 75 M16 29
刀杆材料：钢（不推荐使用热缩方式夹持）
Material of shank: Steel (not recommended for shrink fitting)
接头 型号
ADAPTOR Type
MD
铣削
MILLING
配合DAM...M铣刀头和MD...M变径杆
for milling head DAM/DAHM...M and reducer MD...M
52
尺寸单位：mm
Dimensions in mm
产品型号
Part number
l1 l2 l3 D 2 d2 d1 d4 SW α
MD18.02.77.M10 49 6 20 M8 M10 13 18 15 77.5°
MD21.04.77.M12 56 10 22 M10 M12 18 21 17 77.5°
MD29.06.77.M16 52 6 23 M12 M16 21 29 24 77.5°
铣削
MILLING
异径 型号
REDUCER Type
MD
刀杆材料：钢
Material of shank: Steel
配合DAM...M铣刀头的变径杆
Reducer for milling head DAM/DAHM...M
 53
尺寸单位：mm
Dimensions in mm
产品型号
Part number
l1 l2 l3 D 2 d2 d4 SW
MD13.02.00.M08 48 30 18 M8 M8 13 10
MD18.04.00.M10 55 35 20 M10 M10 18 15
MD21.06.00.M12 57 35 22 M12 M12 21 17
MD29.08.00.M16 58 35 23 M16 M16 29 24
刀杆材料：钢
Material of shank: Steel
接长杆 型号
EXTENSION Type